Direct-Temp® sets the standard with our
Laser Precision Designed Direct Vent System.
•  Siliconized fiberglass seal
•   304 stainless steel
welded seam inner flue
•  LockTab® security
•   Pipe rotates easily to align
system components

U
C
T
 D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
4MDV-Pipe
A
	 5 x 8	 DT	-	6”	Pipe	 5DT-06	 6”	 1605006	 1605006B	 4	3/8”
	 	 DT	-	9”	Pipe	 5DT-09	 9”	 1605009	 1605009B	 7	3/8”
	 	 DT	-	12”	Pipe	 5DT-12	 12”	 1605012	 1605012B	 10	3/8”
	 	 DT	-	18”	Pipe	 5DT-18	 18”	 1605018	 1605018B	 16	3/8”
	 	 DT	-	24”	Pipe	 5DT-24	 24”	 1605024	 1605024B	 22	3/8”
	 	 DT	-	36”	Pipe	 5DT-36	 36”	 1605036	 1605036B	 34	3/8”
	 	 DT	-	48”	Pipe	 5DT-48	 48”	 1605048	 1605048B	 46	3/8”
       net
    (A)   Installed
 Size description Part # lengths galvanized black lengths
 4 x 6 5/8	 DT	-	6”	Pipe	 4DT-06	 6”	 1604006	 1604006B	 4	3/8”
	 	 DT	-	9”	Pipe	 4DT-09	 9”	 1604009	 1604009B	 7	3/8”
	 	 DT	-	12”	Pipe	 4DT-12	 12”	 1604012	 1604012B	 10	3/8”
	 	 DT	-	18”	Pipe	 4DT-18	 18”	 1604018	 1604018B	 16	3/8”
	 	 DT	-	24”	Pipe	 4DT-24	 24”	 1604024	 1604024B	 22	3/8”
	 	 DT	-	36”	Pipe	 4DT-36	 36”	 1604036	 1604036B	 34	3/8”
	 	 DT	-	48”	Pipe	 4DT-48	 48”	 1604048	 1604048B	 46	3/8”
• Telescopic lengths adjust 14”-22” on TL14 or 38”-70” on TL38.
dIrecT-TeMP® PIPe lengTh
 Size description Part # Sku #
 4 x 6 5/8	 Telescopic	Length	14-22”		4	x	6-5/8”	 4DT-TL14	 1604084
	 	 Telescopic	Length	14-22”		4	x	6-5/8”	Black	 4DT-TL14B	 1604084B
   Telescopic	Length	38-70”		4	x	6-5/8”	 4DT-TL38	 1604086
	 	 Telescopic	Length	38-70”		4	x	6-5/8”	Black	 4DT-TL38B	 1604086B
Part # DIM A DIM B DIM C
4DT-TL14 4” 6.625” 14-22”
4DT-TL38 4” 6.625” 38-70”
nOte:   Add (B) to end of Part # to specify black exterior when ordering.

DIM B
DIM B
DIM A
DT-EL 90
•  45 degree fixed elbow rotates at the joint connection to properly
align installation.
 SIZE DIM A DIM B
4 x 6-5/8” 4.30” 4.30”
5 x 8” 5.00” 5.00”
 SIZE DIM A DIM B
4 x 6-5/8” 6.50” 6.50”
5 x 8” 7.30” 7.30”
90 degree elbow
45 degree elbow
 Size description Part # Sku #
 4 x 6 5/8	 Elbow	4	x	6-5/8”	45	Degrees					 4DT-EL45	 1604215
	 	 Elbow	4	x	6-5/8”	45	Degrees	Black					 4DT-EL45B	 1604215B
 5 x 8	 Elbow	5	x	8”	45	Degrees					 5DT-EL45	 1605215
	 	 Elbow	5	x	8”	45	Degrees	Black					 5DT-EL45B	 1605215B
 Size description Part # Sku #
 4 x 6 5/8	 Elbow	4	x	6-5/8”	90	Degrees		 4DT-EL90S	 1604230S
	 	 	 Elbow	4	x	6-5/8”	90	Degrees	Black	 4DT-EL90SB	 1604230SB
 5 x 8	 Elbow	5	x	8”	90	Degrees		 5DT-EL90	 1605230
	 	 	 Elbow	5	x	8”	90	Degrees	Black	 5DT-EL90B	 1605230B
Direct-Temp Elbows
•  90 degree fixed elbow rotates at the joint connection to properly
align installation.
�

DIM C
DIM E
DIM D
4MDV-SNORKEL
•  Use when horizontal termination is too close to grade or additional height
is needed.
SNORKEL SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C DIM D DIM E
14.0” 26.0” 15.25” 6.63” 14.0” 13.25”
36.0” 48.0” 15.25” 6.63” 36.0” 13.25”
SNORKEL SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C DIM D DIM E
14.0” 27.55” 17.81” 8.04” 14.0” 13.25”
36.0” 49.55” 17.81” 8.04” 36.0” 13.25”
4 x 6 5/8
5 x 8
 Size description Part # Sku #
 4 x 6 5/8	 14”	Rise	Snorkel	Termination	4	x	6-5/8”		 4DT-ST14	 1604836
	 	 36”	Rise	Snorkel	Termination	4	x	6-5/8”	 4DT-ST36	 1604838
 5 x 8	 14”	Rise	Snorkel	Termination	5	x	8”		 5DT-ST14	 1605836
	 	 36”	Rise	Snorkel	Termination	5	x	8”	 5DT-ST36	 1605838
verTIcAl TerMInATIon
 Size description Part # Sku #
 4 x 6 5/8	 Vertical	Termination	4	x	6-5/8”	 4DT-VT	 1604800
 5 x 8	 Vertical	Termination	5	x	8”	 5DT-VT	 1605800

DIM B DIM C
AdjuSTAble roof flAShIng 0/12 To 6/12
 SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C
4 x 6-5/8” 18.00” 15.25” 4.0”
5 x 8” 28.50” 24.00” 4.0”
 Size description Part # Sku #
 4 x 6 5/8	 0/12	-	6/12		4	x	6-5/8”	 4DT-AF6	 1604825
	 5 x 8	 0/12	-	6/12		5	x	8”	 5DT-AF6	 1605825
AdjuSTAble roof flAShIng 6/12 To 12/12
DIM A
DIM B DIM C
 SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C
4 x 6-5/8” 24.30” 20.00” 4.0”
5 x 8” 31.875” 27.00” 4.0”
 Size description Part # Sku #
 4 x 6 5/8	 6/12	-	12/12		4	x	6-5/8”	 4DT-AF12	 1604830
	 5 x 8	 6/12	-	12/12		5	x	8”	 5DT-AF12	 1605830
•  Used to seal the opening where the Direct-Temp pipe penetrates the
roof at 0/12 to 6/12 pitch.
•  Used to seal the opening where the Direct-Temp pipe penetrates the
roof at 6/12 to 12/12 pitch.